

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/18/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : WALLINGFORD STP 2033(28)

CONTRACT ID : 14G282
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/30/19 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 WALLINGFORD STP 2033 (28) - LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF
 NORTH END DRIVE, AND THE VERMONT RAILWAY - BENNINGTON AND
 RUTLAND SUBDIVISION. CROSSING NO. 851-249S, MILEPOST 45.970,
 LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 267 FEET NORTHWEST OF THE US ROUTE 7
 AND NORTH END DRIVE INTERSECTION. CROSSING NO. 851-250L,
 MILEPOST 46.510, LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 59 FEET WEST OF THE
 VT ROUTE 7B AND NORTH END DRIVE INTERSECTION.

TOWN(S) : WALLINGFORD
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE PAVING
 OF TWO EXISTING RAIL-HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSINGS, PAVEMENT
 MARKINGS, DITCHING, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, SIGNAGE, AND
 OTHER RELATED ITEMS.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11015094	BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC.		\$ 236,130.00	100.0000%
2	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 294,425.00	124.6877%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	()
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	2750.00000	2750.00		15700.00000	15700.00		
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	430.000 CY	20.00000	8600.00		38.00000	16340.00		
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00		
0020 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	270.000 SY	25.00000	6750.00		40.00000	10800.00		
0025 402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	20.000 TON	75.00000	1500.00		140.00000	2800.00		
0030 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	150.00000	300.00		500.00000	1000.00		
0035 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00		1.00000	1.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/18/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : WALLINGFORD STP 2033(28)

CONTRACT ID : 14G282

		(1) 11015094	(2) 11008052			
		BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 601.996	CLEANING CULV. PIPE, IN-PLACE [GREATER THAN 24 IN.]	25.000 LF	145.00000	3625.00	130.00000	3250.00
0045 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HR	80.00000	3200.00	100.00000	4000.00
0050 630.15	FLAGGERS	300.000 HR	38.00000	11400.00	39.00000	11700.00
0055 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0060 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00
0065 631.26	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0070 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	34000.00000	34000.00	29700.00000	29700.00
0075 646.482	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	60.000 LF	11.00000	660.00	30.00000	1800.00
0080 646.492	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	4.000 EACH	110.00000	440.00	300.00000	1200.00
0085 646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	60.000 LF	5.50000	330.00	15.00000	900.00
0090 646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	4.000 EACH	38.00000	152.00	150.00000	600.00
0095 649.51	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	50.000 SY	11.00000	550.00	20.00000	1000.00
0100 649.515	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	80.000 SY	14.00000	1120.00	26.00000	2080.00
0105 651.15	SEED	80.000 LB	10.00000	800.00	13.00000	1040.00
0110 651.18	FERTILIZER	150.000 LB	2.00000	300.00	6.00000	900.00
0115 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	1100.00000	1100.00	1300.00000	1300.00
0120 651.25	HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1100.00000	1100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0125 652.10	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	1300.00000	1300.00	2265.00000	2265.00
0130 652.20	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	20.000 HR	80.00000	1600.00	65.00000	1300.00
0135 652.30	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/18/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : WALLINGFORD STP 2033(28)

CONTRACT ID : 14G282

		(1) 11015094		(2) 11008052		()		
		BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 653.20	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	830.000 SY	3.00000	2490.00	3.90000	3237.00		
0145 653.25	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	2.000 CY	140.00000	280.00	200.00000	400.00		
0150 653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	1.000 EACH	275.00000	275.00	260.00000	260.00		
0155 653.50	BARRIER FENCE	610.000 LF	2.00000	1220.00	2.50000	1525.00		
0160 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	100.000 SF	15.00000	1500.00	24.00000	2400.00		
0165 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	135.000 LF	12.00000	1620.00	12.00000	1620.00		
0170 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	23.000 EACH	10.00000	230.00	50.00000	1150.00		
0175 675.60	ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00	100.00000	200.00		
0180 675.61	SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	2.000 EACH	30.00000	60.00	180.00000	360.00		
0185 900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.) (DOT 851-249S)	15000.000 DL	1.00000	15000.00	1.00000	15000.00		
0190 900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.) (DOT 851-250L)	15000.000 DL	1.00000	15000.00	1.00000	15000.00		
0195 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (CPM SCHEDULE)	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2000.00	650.00000	2600.00		
0200 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (DOT 851-249S)	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	32000.00000	32000.00		
0205 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (DOT 851-250L)	LUMP	26000.00000	26000.00	33500.00000	33500.00		
0210 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (DOT 851-249S)	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	6985.00000	6985.00		
0215 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (DOT 851-250L)	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	6985.00000	6985.00		
0220 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/18/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : WALLINGFORD STP 2033(28)

CONTRACT ID : 14G282

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0225 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0230 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL)	420.000 SF	70.00000	29400.00	74.00000	31080.00		
0235 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION, TYPE I)	2.000 TON	300.00000	600.00	785.00000	1570.00		
0240 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	40.000 TON	250.00000	10000.00	370.00000	14800.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	236,130.00	\$	294,425.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	236,130.00	\$	294,425.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	236,130.00	\$	294,425.00	\$	